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Lori Genito 
New York State Education Department 

318 MEB 
89 Washington Avenue 

Albany, NY 12234 
Phone:  518-486-2308 

E-mail: lgenito@mail.nysed.gov 
 

Mary Jalloh 
New York State Center for School Safety 

175 Route 32 North 
New Paltz, NY 12561 
Phone: 845-255-8989 

E-mail: mjalloh@mhric.org 
 

Sheryl Post 
E-mail: spost@mhric.org 

State Contacts 

Please forward address changes to Lori Genito and Sheryl Post via e-mail. 
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Albany City SD

Arnelle Ullrich

315 Northern Blvd Room 3A

Albany, NY 12210

(518)462-7236
(518)437-8695

aullrich@albany.k12.ny.us

Amityville UFSD

John R. Wiliams

150 Park Avenue

Amityville, NY 11701

631-598-6520
631-598-6516

sschnebel@amityvilleufsd.org

Amityville UFSD

Dr. Kathleen Gulbin

150 Park Avenue
Amityville, NY 11701

631-598-6513

kgulbin@amityvilleufsd.org

Berkshire UFSD

Bruce Potter

PO Box 370
Canaan, NY 12029-0370

(518)781-3500

(518)781-4890

bpotter@berkshirefarm.org

Binghamton City School District

Trina Newton
167 Hawley Street

Binghamton, NY 13901

607.762.8100 x321

newtont@binghamtonschools.org

Binghamton CSD

Camille Obrien
164 Hawley Street

Binghamton, NY 13902-2126

(607)762-8100

(607)762-8112
obrienc@binghamtonschools.org

Binghamton CSD

Mary Cahill

164 Hawley Street

Binghamton, NY 13902-2126

(607)762-8100
(607)762-8112

bullocke@binghamtonschools.org

Boys & Girls Club of Buffalo

Rebecca Rowe

282 Babcock Street

Buffalo, NY 14210

716-825-1016 x28
(716)825-0243

browe@bgcbuffalo

Boys & Girls Club of Buffalo

Gary Freedman

282 Babcock Street
Buffalo, NY 14210

716-825-1016 x28

(716)825-0243

rlowery@bgcbuffalo.org

Boys & Girls Club-Northtowns of WNY

Gary Krasinski

155 Lawn Avenue
Buffalo, NY 14207

(716)876-8108 x13

(716)876-5048

gkrasinski@bgcnt.net

Brentwood UFSD

Paul Nolan
Sonderling Center 2-Sixth Ave

Brentwood, NY 11717

(631)434-2403

(631)273-6575
pnolan@bufsd.org

Brookfield CSD

Jim Plows
PO Box 60

Brookfield, NY 13314

(315)899-3323 x223

(315)899-8902
jplows@brookfieldcsd.org
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Brookfield CSD

Kathleen Donovan

PO Box 60

Brookfield, NY 13314

(315)899-3323 x223
(315)899-8902

kdonovan@brookfieldcsd.org

Buffalo CSD

Eileen Bohen

807 City Hall

Buffalo, NY 14202

(716)816-3617
(716)851-3541

ebohen@buffaloschools.org

Buffalo Westminster Foundation

John Carmichael

1 Fountain Plaza MTC-12
Buffalo, NY 14203

(716)-848-7487

(716)-848-7139

jcarmichael@mtb.com

Catharine Street Community Cntr

Shirley A. Adams

69 Catharine St.
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

(845)473-2272

(845)473-5107

sadams@catharinecenter.org

Central Islip UFSD

Marie Holdsworth
299 Sycamore Avenue

Central Islip, NY 11722

(631)348-5037

(631)348-5163
mholdsworth@centralislip.k12.ny.us

Central Islip UFSD

Larry Nagy
299 Sycamore Avenue

Central Islip, NY 11722

(631)348-5037

(631)348-5163
lnagy@cischools.org

Child & Adolescent Treatment Svcs., Inc.

Stefan Perkowski

556 Franklin Street

Buffalo, NY 14202

(716) 886-5437
(716)886-5888

sperkowski@catswny.org

Child & Adolescent Treatment Svcs., Inc.

Kim Luce

556 Franklin Street

Buffalo, NY 14202

(716) 886-5437
(716)886-5888

kluce@catswny.org

Children's Institute

Dawn Pozzi

274 No. Goodman St.
Rochester, NY 14607

(585)295-1000 x237

(585)295-1090

dpozzi@childrensinstitute.net

Children's Village

Andrew Loose

Echo Hills
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

(914)693-0600x1586

(914)693-0622

aloose@childrensvillage.org

Cohoes Consolidated

Peggy O'Shea
7 Bevan Street

Cohoes, NY 12047

(518)237-0100

(518)237-2912
poshea@cohoes.org

Copiague UFSD

Kathleen Bannon
2650 Great Neck Rd

Copiague, NY 11726

(631)-842-4015 x510

(631)-841-4670
kbannon@copiague.net
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Copiague UFSD

Neil Schweitzer

2650 Great Neck Rd

Copiague, NY 11726

(631)-842-4015 x510
(631)-841-4670

nschweitzer@copiague.net

Dunkirk CSD

Jodi Smith

620 Marauder Drive

Dunkirk, NY 14048

(716)366-9300 X2711
(716)366-9362

jsmith@dunkirk.wnyric.org

Dunkirk CSD

Joelle Vanegas

620 Marauder Drive
Dunkirk, NY 14048

(716)366-9300 X2711

(716)366-9362

jvanegas@dunkirk.wnyric.org

Easter Seals New York

Noel Sullivan

230 Washington Ave Ext
Albany, NY 12203

(518)456-4880 x306

nsullivan@eastersealsnh.org

Educational Karate Program Inst.

Joyce Fansler
317 Vestal Parkway West

Vestal, NY 13850

(607)748-5869

(607)748-6557
hidy.ochiai@ekpinstitute.org

Ellenville CSD

Christine Spratt
28 Maple Avenue

Ellenville, NY 12428

(845)647-0107

(845)647-0105
cspratt@ecs.k12.ny.us

Ellenville CSD

Scott Shaw

28 Maple Avenue

Ellenville, NY 12428

(845)647-0107
(845)647-0105

sshaw@ecs.k12.ny.us

Elmira CSD

Kim Stanton

211 Lake Street

Elmira, NY 14901

(607)733-5575
(607)733-9524

kims@ywcaelmira.org

Elmira CSD

Elizabeth Boylan

1000 Broadway
Elmira, NY 14904

(607)735-3315

(607)735-3309

eboylan@elmiracityschools.com

Elmira CSD

Katherine Geary

610 Lake St
Elmira, NY 14901

607-735-3433

607-735-3439

kgeary@elmiracityschools.com

EPIC

Madeline Gathers
1000 Main St

Buffalo, NY 14202

(716)332-4193

(716)332-4101
gathersm@epicforchildren.org

EPIC

Steven Harvey
1000 Main St

Buffalo, NY 14202

(716)332-4193

(716)332-4101
harveysj@epicforchildren.org
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Fallsburg CSD

John Evans

PO Box 123

Fallsburg, NY 12733

(845 434-6800
(845)434-0871

jevans@fallsburgcsd.net

Family Services, Inc.

Diane Labenski

29 N Hamilton St

Poughkeepsie, NY 12603

(845)452-1110 x3170
(845)452-1119

Franklinville CSD

Thomas K. Kopp

32 N Main St
Franklinville, NY 14737

(716)676-8060 x3112

(716)676-2798

tkopp@frkl.wnyric.org

Freeport UFSD

Carolyn Thompson

450 So Ocean Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

(516)867-5227

(516)867-8975

cthompson@freeportschools.org

Friendship CSD

Janet Mahoney
46 W. Main Street

Friendship, NY 14739

(585)973-3311

(585)973-2023
jmahoney@friend.wnyric.org

Future Schools Network, Inc.

Robert James
PO Box 33

West Falls, NY 14170

(716)912-6656

(716)652-8804
bobjames1@aol.com

Glen Cove CSD

Dr. Shari Cambi

Dosoris Lane

Glen Cove, NY 11542

(516)759-7207
(516)759-1679

cpapsid@glencove.k12.ny.us

Green Island UFSD

Jack McKinney

171 Hudson Avenue

Green Island, NY 12183

(518)273-1422
(518)270-0818

Greenburgh Eleven UFSD

Marsha Maddox

PO Box 501
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

(914)693-8500 X240

(914)693-0873

mmaddox@greenb.lhric.org

Hempstead Boys & Girls Club

Wayne Redman

40 Washington St
Hempstead, NY 11550

(516)292-3447

(516)292-5478

wkredman@hbgclub.com

Hempstead UFSD

Rebecca Skinner
185 Peninsula Blvd

Hempstead, NY 11550

(516)292-7111 x1421

(516)292-0025
rskinner@hempsteadschools.org

Hornell CSD

Judy Ingalls
25 Pearl Street

Hornell, NY 14843

(607)324-3785

(607)324-3421
judy.ingalls@hornellcsd.org
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Hornell CSD

Marie Labanoski

25 Pearl Street

Hornell, NY 14843

607-324-7634
(607)324-3421

marie.labanoski@@hornellcsd.org

Institute for Student Achievement

Leslie Sussman

1 Hollow Lane, Suite 100

Lake Success, NY 11042

(516)812-6700
(516)812-6701

www.isa-ed.org

Jamestown CSD

Mike McElrath

201 E. Fourth Street
Jamestown, NY 14701

(716)483-4451

(716)483-7104

mmcelrath@jamestown.wnyric.org

Kingston CSD

Louise Bonanno

61 Crown Street
Kingston, NY 12401

(845)338-6390

(845)338-6312

lbonanno@kingstoncityschools.org

Lackawanna CSD

Peter Hazzan
30 Johnson Street

Lackawanna, NY 14218

(716)827-6767

(716)827-6710
phazzan@lackawanna.wnyric.org

Lansingburgh CSD

Kathy Oboyski-Butler
576 5th Avenue

Troy, NY 12182

(518)233-6802

(518)235-7436
koboyski@lansingburgh.org

Lansingburgh CSD

George J. Goodwin

576 5th Avenue

Troy, NY 12182

(518)233-6802
(518)235-7436

ggoodwin@lansingburgh.org

Long Beach CSD

Dr. Vincent Butera

235 Lido Blvd

Lido Beach, NY 11561

(516)897-2104
vbutera@lbeach.org

Long Beach CSD

Patricia VanLoon

91 Maryland Avenue
Long Beach, NY 11561

(516)771-3359

(516)897-2288

pvanloon@lbeach.org

Lt. Col. Matt Urban Human Services Center of WNY

Alissa M. Venturini

1081 Broadway
Buffalo, NY 14212

(716)893-7222 x202

(716)893-7242

aventurini@urbanctr.org

Lt. Col. Matt Urban Human Services Center of WNY

Marlie Weslowski
1081 Broadway

Buffalo, NY 14212

(716)893-7222 x202

(716)893-7242
mwesolowski@urbanctr.org

Mechanicville Area Comm Svcs. Cntr

Megan Quillinan
PO Box 30, 6 So Main St

Mechanicville, NY 12118

(518)664-8322 x307

(518)664-9457
mcollins@mechanicvilleacsc.org
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Middletown CSD

Dr. Ken Eastwood

223 Wisner Avenue

Middletown, NY 10940

(845)341-5300
(845)343-9938

keastwood@ecsdm.org

Middletown CSD

David J. Coates

223 Wisner Avenue

Middletown, NY 10940

(845)341-5300
(845)343-9938

dcoates@ecsdm.org

Mount Vernon CSD

Dr. Deloris Brown

165 North Columbus Avenue
Mount Vernon, NY 10553

(914)665-5000

(914)665-5185

dbbrown@peekskillcsd.org

Mount Vernon CSD

Shelley Jallow

165 North Columbus Avenue
Mount Vernon, NY 10553

(914)665-5227

(914)665-5185

Mount Vernon CSD

Tom Costello
165 North Columbus Avenue

Mount Vernon, NY 10553

(914)665-2512/2370

(914)665-5185

Nepperhan Community Center, Inc.

James A. Bostic
324 Warburton Avenue

Yonkers, NY10701

(914)965-0203

(914)965-0248
ncc_jim@yahoo.com

Nepperhan Community Center, Inc.

Henry Helm

324 Warburton Avenue

Yonkers, NY10701

(914)965-0203
(914)965-0248

ncc_hhelm@yahoo.com

Newburgh Enlarged CSD

Andrew Verdon

124 Grand Street

Newburgh, NY 12550

(845)563-3431
averdon@newburgh.k12.ny.us

Newburgh Enlarged CSD

Danny Dottin

124 Grand Street
Newburgh, NY 12550

(845)563-3431

ddottin@newburgh.k12.ny.us

Niagara Falls CSD

Meg Pietras

4455 Porter Road
Niagara Falls, NY 14305

(716)286-0745

(716)286-7953

Ipietras@nfschools.net

North Tonawanda City SD

Greg Woytila
175 Humphrey St

No Tonawanda, NY 14120

(716)807-3535

(716)807-3692
mscullion@tona.wnyric.org

Olean City SD

Nicholas Patrone
410 West Sullivan Street

Olean, NY 14760

(716)375-8030

(716)375-8041
npatrone@olean.wnyric.org
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Oneonta CSD

Jacqueline Gibson

189 Main Street

Oneonta, NY 13820

(607)433-0553
(607)433-8206

jgibson@stny.rr.com

Oswego CSD

Cindy Pauldine

120 E first Street

Oswego, NY 13126

(315)341-2012
(315)341-2911

cpauldin@oswego.org

Oswego CSD

Cathy Chamberlain

120 E first Street
Oswego, NY 13126

(315)341-2012

(315)341-2911

cchamber@oswego.org

Parkside Comm. Assoc., Inc.

Paula Dolega

2318 Main Street
Buffalo, NY 14214

(716)838-1240

(716)838-1239

PCA2318main@verizon.net

Partnership for Results

Philip Uninsky
Metcalf Plz, 144 Genesee St, Ste 410

Auburn, NY 13021

(315)282-0005 x12

(315)282-0002
youthpi@twcny.rr.com

Partnership for Results

Catherine Moran
Metcalf Plz, 144 Genesee St, Ste 410

Auburn, NY 13021

(315)282-0005 x12

(315)282-0002
kmoran@partnershipforresults.org

Peaceful Resolutions for Living

Kate Alcott

2423 Cherry Valley Turnpike

Marcellus, NY 13108-9626

(315)382-1126
(315)673-0973

katea@peacefulschools.com

Peaceful Resolutions for Living

Lura Lunkenheimer

2423 Cherry Valley Turnpike

Marcellus, NY 13108-9626

(315)382-1126
(315)673-0973

lural@peacefulschools.com

Port Chester-Rye UFSD

Frank Fanelli

113 Bowman Avenue
Port Chester, NY 10573

(914)934-7920

(914)934-2429

ffanelli@portchesterschools.org

Poughkeepsie CSD

Carole Mineo

55 College Avenue
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

(845)451-4985

845-451-4711

cmineo@poughkeepsieschools.org

Poughkeepsie CSD

Andrea Moriarty
55 College Avenue

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

(845)451-4985

845-451-4711
amoriart@poughkeepsieschools.org

Rensselaer CSD

Jennifer Drautz
555 Broadway

Rensselaer, NY 12144

(518)436-8561x3234

(518)436-4399
jdrautz@rcsd.k12.ny.us
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Rensslear Boys and Girls Club

Rick VanVorst

544 Broadway

Renesslear, NY 12144

(518)-465-3403

Research Foundation of State of NY

Dr. Lawrence Shulman

685 Baldy Hall PO Box 601060

Buffalo, NY 14260

(716)645-3381x252
(716)645-3456

shulman@buffalo.edu

Rochester CSD

Marjorie Lefler

131 West Broad Street
Rochester, NY 14614

(585)262-8238

(585)262-8708

marjorie.lefler@rcsdk12.org

Rome YMCA

Henry Leo

301 W. Bloomfield St
Rome, NY 13440

(315)336-3500

(315)339-4076

hleo@ymcatrivalley.org

Rome YMCA

Amy Campanaro
301 W. Bloomfield St

Rome, NY 13440

(315)336-3500

(315)339-4076
acampanaro@ymcatrivalley.org

Roosevelt UFSD

Lynne Leach
240 Denton Place

Roosevelt, NY 11575

516-345-7017/7016

516-377-4750
lleach@rooseveltufsd.com

Roosevelt UFSD

Unique Wilson

240 Denton Place

Roosevelt, NY 11575

516-345-7017/7016
516-377-4750

Uniquew08@me.com

Roosevelt UFSD

Roxanne Garcia

240 Denton Place

Roosevelt, NY 11575

516-345-7017/7016
rgarcia@rooseveltufsd.com

Salamanca CSD

Mary Elizabeth Koch

50 Iroquois Drive
Salamanca, NY 14779

(716)945-2400 x418

(716)945-3964

mkoch@salamancany.org

Salmon River CSD

Annemarie FitzRandolph

637 County Route 1
Fort Covington, NY 12937

(518)358-6669

(518)358-2145

afitzran@mail.fehb.org

Schenectady CSD

Sheila Tebbano
108 Education Drive

Schenectady, NY 12303

(518)881-3936

(518)881-3937
bakere@schenectady.k12.ny.us

South Kortright CSD

Benjamin C. Berliner
PO Box 113

So Kortright, NY 13842

(607)538-9111

(607)538-9205
Berliner@dmcom.net
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SPCC

Carla Stough Huffman

148 So Fitzhugh St

Rochester, NY 14608

(585)325-6101 x217
(585)325-6960

aliascarla@aol.com

SPCC

Cicely Strickland

148 So Fitzhugh St

Rochester, NY 14608

(585)325-6101 x217
(585)325-6960

cstrickland@spcc-roch.org

Syracuse CSD

Mike Puntschenko

725 Harrison Street
Syracuse, NY 13210

(315)-435-6258

(315)-435-4025

mpuntschenko@scsd.us

Syracuse University

Sandy Trento

School of Ed - 250 Huntington Hall
Syracuse, NY 13244-2340

(315)443-4696

(315)443-5845

strento@syr.edu

Today's Students, Tomorrow's Teachers

Bettye Perkins
3 W Main St 2nd Floor

Elmsford, NY 10523

(914)345-3444

(914)345-3443

Today's Students, Tomorrow's Teachers

Judy Douglas
3 W Main St 2nd Floor

Elmsford, NY 10523

(914)345-3444

(914)345-3443
jdouglas@tstt.org

Today's Students, Tomorrow's Teachers

Beverly Davis

3 W Main St 2nd Floor

Elmsford, NY 10523

(914)345-3444
(914)345-3443

bdavis@tstt.org

Tonawanda CSD

Thomas Murphy

202 Broad Street

Tonawanda, NY 14150

(716)694-7688
tmurphy@tona.wnyric.org

Troy CSD

Esma Simohamed

1728 Tibbits Ave.
Troy, NY 12180

(518)271-5307

(518)271-0080

simohamede@troy.k12.ny.us

Troy CSD

Katherine Slezak

1728 Tibbits Ave.
Troy, NY 12180

(518)271-5307

(518)271-0080

slezakk@troy.k12.ny.us

UFSD of the Tarrytowns

Helen Glynn
200 North Broadway

Tarrytown, NY 10591

(914)332-6250

(914)631-4077
hglynn@tufsd.org

Utica CSD

Sandy Paddock
1115 Mohawk Street

Utica, NY 13501

(315)792-2215

(315)792-2209
spaddock@uticaschools.org
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Utica CSD

Carla J. Percia

1115 Mohawk Street

Utica, NY 13501

(315)792-2215
(315)792-2209

cpercia@uticaschools.org

Valley Community Association, Inc.

Marie Hernandez

93 Leddy Street

Buffalo, NY 14210

(716)-823-4707x12
(716)-823-4254

mhernandez@thevalleycenter.com

Valley Community Association, Inc.

Lori Overdorf

93 Leddy Street
Buffalo, NY 14210

(716)-823-4707x12

(716)-823-4254

loverdorf@thevalleycenter.com

Valley Community Association, Inc.

Liza Waters

93 Leddy Street
Buffalo, NY 14210

(716)-823-4707x12

(716)-823-4254

LOVERDORF@thevalleycenter.com

Watertown CSD

Marilyn Trainor
119 Washington Street

Watertown, NY 13601

(315)782-3100

315-836-1534
mtrainor@watertowncsd.org

Westbury UFSD

Juanita Sherwood
455 Rockland Street

Westbury, NY 11590

(516)874-1848

(516)876-2342

Westbury UFSD

Constance R. Clark-Snead

2 Hitchcock Lane

Old Westbury, NY 11568

(516)876-5016
(516)876-5187

cclark-snead@westburyschools.org

Westminster Community Charter School

Carol Steck

P.O. Box 3352

Buffalo, NY 14240-3352

716-842-5342
716-842-5534

crsteck@mtb.com

White Plains CSD

George Hagans

5 Homeside Lane
White Plains, NY 10605

(914)422-2035

(914)422-2383

georgehagans@wpcsd.k12.ny.us

Wyandanch UFSD

Gina Talbort

54 S 32nd St
Wyandanch, NY 11798

(631)491-5077

(631)491-8538

gtalbert@wufsd.net

Wyandanch UFSD

Darleen Peterson
54 S 32nd St

Wyandanch, NY 11798

(631)870-0419

Darleen.Peterson@wufsd.net

YMCA of Greater Rochester

Sara White-Smith
444 E Main Street

Rochester, NY  14604

585-263-3941

585-454-1328
saras@rochesterymca.org
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Yonkers CSD

Fern Eisgrub

One Larkin Center

Yonkers, NY 10701

(914)376-8265
(914)376-8291

feisgrub@yonkerspublicschools.org

Yonkers CSD

Jerilynne Fierstein

One Larkin Center

Yonkers, NY 10701

(914)376-8265
(914)376-8291

jfierstein@yonkerspublicschools.org

Youth & Family Connections

Dr. Patricia K. Laino

200 Genesee Street-Radisson Centre
Utica, NY 13502

(315)733-9848

(315)733-0247

lainoleo@aol.com

YWCA of Niagara

Bernadette Schultz

32 Cottage St
Lockport, NY 14094

(716)478-4835

(716)433-1929

bschultz@ywcaniagara.org

YWCA of Niagara

Kathleen Granchelli
32 Cottage St

Lockport, NY 14094

(716)478-4835

(716)433-1929
granchelli@ywcaniagara.org
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